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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/17500112

2/17500140

3/17500415

4/17500205

5/17500341

6/17500289

7/17500033

8/17500358

9/17500250

10/17500093

11/17500098

AQSA PARVEEN
WALI MUHAMMAD

KHUDEJA BIBI

HAJIE ATTA MUHAMMAD

MAHREEN ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

SAMMOONA KOUSER
MUHAMMAD ALTAF

KHUSHBAKHT AROOSA

RANA MUHAMMAD AMEEN CHOHAN

SABA MUKHTAR
MUKHTAR ALI

AMNA ABDUL SATTAR
ABDUL SATTAR

HINA MAHMOOD
ARSHAD MAHMOOD

FARIHA MUSHTAQ
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

FOUZIA EHSAN
QAZI EHSAN AHMED

AQILA TUFAIL
MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

SAHIWAL

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

KHUSHAB

VEHARI

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

SAHIWAL
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29 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped)

(BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/17500055

13/17500065

14/17500362

15/17500234

16/17500297

17/17500136

18/17500163

19/17500267

20/17500274

21/17500409

22/17500180

23/17500021

26/17500142

28/17500318

29/17500313

30/17500075

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

ABID NAVEED
NAZIR HUSSAIN

MISBAH RAZZAQ
ABDUL RAZZAQ

ANILA MUGHAL
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

JAFFAR HUSSAIN
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

SEHER MUNEER
MUNEER AHMAD

SOBIA
ABDUL RAZAQ

MEMONA ISHAQ
QARI MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

NADIA GULNAZ
MUHAMMAD AMIN

SANA ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUNIR

ZUNAIRA JAVAID
JAVAID IQBAL

SHUMAILA BATOOL
KARIM BUKHSH TAHIR

NADIA ZIA
ZIA ULLAH

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

SBAH HANIF
MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAD

TAYYBA MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMED

NOREEN ALTAF
ALTAF HUSSAIN

RUBINA KOUSAR
MUKHTAR AHMED

DOMICILE

NANKANA SAHIB

ATTOCK

R.Y. KHAN

VEHARI

VEHARI

NANKANA SAHIB

MULTAN

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

VEHARI

RAJANPUR

NAROWAL

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SHEIKHUPURA

VEHARI

BAHAWAL NAGAR
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29 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped)
(BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

74/17500222 CHAMPA DAVI SIALKOT
QEEMTI LAL
Note:- One (01 post reserved for minorities quota) remained vacant

due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 21-12-2020
CASE NO. 36-RG-2020
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