

#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER</u>

(PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

AGAINST OPEN MERIT		
1/17500112 AQSA PARVEEN SA WALI MUHAMMAD	HIWAL	
2/17500140 KHUDEJA BIBI D.0 HAJIE ATTA MUHAMMAD	G. KHAN	
3/17500415 MAHREEN ILYAS LA MUHAMMAD ILYAS	HORE	
4/17500205 SAMMOONA KOUSER OK MUHAMMAD ALTAF	(ARA	
5/17500341 KHUSHBAKHT AROOSA BA RANA MUHAMMAD AMEEN CHOHAN	HAWALPUR	
6/17500289 SABA MUKHTAR KH MUKHTAR ALI	IUSHAB	
7/17500033 AMNA ABDUL SATTAR VE ABDUL SATTAR	HARI	
8/17500358 HINA MAHMOOD R.Y. ARSHAD MAHMOOD	Y. KHAN	
9/17500250 FARIHA MUSHTAQ GL MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	JJRANWALA	
10/17500093 FOUZIA EHSAN M. QAZI EHSAN AHMED	GARH	
11/17500098 AQILA TUFAIL SA MUHAMMAD TUFAIL	HIWAL	

# 29 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
12/17500055	ABID NAVEED NAZIR HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAHIB	
13/17500065	MISBAH RAZZAQ ABDUL RAZZAQ	ATTOCK	
14/17500362	ANILA MUGHAL MUHAMMAD SADIQ	R.Y. KHAN	
15/17500234	JAFFAR HUSSAIN MANZOOR HUSSAIN	VEHARI	
16/17500297	SEHER MUNEER MUNEER AHMAD	VEHARI	
17/17500136	SOBIA ABDUL RAZAQ	NANKANA SAHIB	
18/17500163	MEMONA ISHAQ QARI MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	MULTAN	
19/17500267	NADIA GULNAZ MUHAMMAD AMIN	T.T. SINGH	
20/17500274	SANA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM MUNIR	LAHORE	
21/17500409	ZUNAIRA JAVAID JAVAID IQBAL	VEHARI	
22/17500180	SHUMAILA BATOOL KARIM BUKHSH TAHIR	RAJANPUR	
23/17500021	NADIA ZIA ZIA ULLAH	NAROWAL	
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA			
26/17500142	SBAH HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	
28/17500318	TAYYBA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA	
29/17500313	NOREEN ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	VEHARI	
30/17500075	RUBINA KOUSAR MUKHTAR AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR	

## 29 posts of Junior Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

### **AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA**

74/17500222 CHAMPA DAVI SIALKOT

QEEMTI LAL

Note:- One (01 post reserved for minorities quota) remained vacant

due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 21-12-2020 <u>CASE NO.</u> 36-RG-2020